

## City of Jacinto City

1301 MERCURY DRIVE • PHONE (713) 674-8424 • FAX (713) 675-8525 JACINTO CITY, TEXAS 77029

www.jacintocity-tx.gov

## **FEBRUARY 10, 2020**

MARIO GONZALES
CARMELA GARCIA
ALLEN LEE
JIMMY "JJ" RIVAS
GREGG ROBINSON

COUNCIL MEMBERS

CITY MANAGER LON D. SQUYRES

MAYOR ANA DIAZ

CITY SECRETARY

THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION, OYCE RAINES ON THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2020 AT 6:00 P.M. IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS AT 10301 MARKET STREET WITH THE FOLLOWING ITEM STYORNEY ON THE AGENDA:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING(S)
- 5. REPORTS OF OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES AND COMMITTEES
  - 1. MAYOR'S REPORT
  - 2. CITY MANAGER'S REPORT
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 7. NO UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 8. NEW BUSINESS:
  - 1. CITY MANAGER TO PRESENT INVESTMENT REPORT FOR 2<sup>ND</sup> AND 3<sup>RD</sup> QUARTERS OF 2019
  - 2. JUDY CLARK TO ADDRESS MAYOR AND COUNCIL WITH UPDATE ON JACINTO CITY ANIMAL RESCUE PROGRAM
  - 3. RESOLUTION 2020-3R APPROVAL OF AN APPLICATION FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS GOVERNOR'S OFFICE JUSTICE ASSISTANCE 2020 PATROL VEHICLE ACQUISITION PROJECT GRANT FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF CITY OF JACINTO CITY, TEXAS
  - 4. COUNCIL TO APPROVE PURCHASING OF A S740 T4 BOBCAT SKID-STEER LOADER FROM BOBCAT COMPANY THROUGH CO-OPERATIVE PURCHASING AT A COST OF \$55,502.70
  - 5. RESOLUTION 2020-4R APPROVAL OF APPLICATION FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS GOVERNOR'S OFFICE HOMELAND SECURITY (HSGP) 2020 JACINTO CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT AND WATER TOWER FENCING PROJECT FOR THE CITY OF JACINTO CITY, TEXAS.
  - 6. COUNCIL COMMENTS

## **PAGE 2 - FEBRUARY 10, 2020**

Jaya Raines

POSTED THIS  $10^{\text{TH}}$  DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2020.

JOYCE RAINES
CITY SECRETARY

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive service must be made 48 hours prior to meeting.